HVCB SUBCOMMITTEE 
REVISIONS Fall 2003
MEMBERS DIRECTORY


1. Chair: Mr. R. W. Long (Bill)

Cutler-Hammer Inc.

170 Industry Drive

Pittsburgh PA  15275

Phone:  (412) 787-6436

Fax:  (412) 494-3422

E-Mail: bill.long@ieee.org 

2. Secretary: Mr. W. J. Bergman (Bill)

168 Silver Hill Way N.W.

Calgary, Alberta

T3B 4K8
CANADA

Phone: (403) 862-1504

E-Mail: bergman@ieee.org 

3. Mr. R. W. Alexander (Roy)

PPL Electric Utilities  GENN-4

2 North 9th Street

Allentown PA 18101-1179

Phone: (610) 774-4684

Fax:  (610) 774-6388

E-Mail: rwalexander@pplweb.com 

4. Mr. Anne Bosma

ABB Power Technology Products AB

SE-771 80  Ludvika,  SWEDEN

Phone:  46 240 782403

Fax:  46 240 782320

E-Mail: anne.bosma@se.abb.com 

5. Mr. J. H. Brunke (John)

Bonneville Power Admin.

P.O. Box 61409  TNSO-PP02-2

Vancouver, WA  98662

Phone:  (360) 619-6698

Fax:  (360) 619-6946

E-Mail: jhbrunke@bpa.gov 

6. Mr. C.C. Chow

Potomac Electric Power company

701 Ninty Street, NW

Washington, DC 20068

ccchow@pepco.com


7. Mr. Patrick J. Di Lillo

Con Edison of N.Y.

4 Irving Place, Room 1508

New York, NY 10003

Phone:  (212) 460-4648

Fax:  (212) 529-0463

E-Mail:  DiLilloP@coned.com 
8. Mr. Randall L. Dotson, P.E. (Randy)

Lakeland Electric, Mail Code A71

501 E. Lemon Street

Lakeland, FL 33801

Phone:  (863) 834-6494

FAX:  (863) 834-8475

E-Mail: randall.dotson@lakelandgov.net 

9. Mr. Denis Dufournet 

Alstom

130 rue Leon Blum

Villeurbanne, 69611      FRANCE 

Phone: (33) 4 72 68 35 82

Fax: (33) 4 72 68 35 76

E-Mail: denis.dufournet@tde.alstom.com 

10. Mr. P. W. Dwyer (Pete)

WINTER:
207 Vincent Road

Paoli, PA  19301

Ph:  (610) 296-1273

Fax:  [same as phone]

E-Mail: pete.dwyer@ieee.org 

Mr. P. W. Dwyer (Pete)  (cont’d)

SUMMER:
267 Corlear Drive

Willsboro, NY 12996

Ph: 
(518) 963-4533

Fax:  [same as phone]

E-Mail: pete.dwyer@ieee.org 

11. Mr. Ken Edwards

Bonneville Power Admin

TNSD/PP02-2

PO Box 61409

Vancouver, WA 98666

ksedwards@bpa.gov
12. 
Dr. Leslie T. Falkingham

Alstom T&D Vacuum Equipment Ltd

Leicester Toad,

Rugby, England, CV21 1BD

leslie.falkiingham@tde.alstom.com
13. Mr. Marcel Fortin

Hydro-Quebec (IREQ)

Ste Julie, QC  J3X 1S0  CANADA

Phone: 450-922-0925

Fax. 

E-Mail: fortin.marcel@ireq.ca
14. Mr. David E. Galicia  (450)

Ameren Corp.

P. O. Box 66149

St. Louis MO  63166-6149

Phone:  (314) 554-3520

Fax:  (314) 554-3260

E-Mail: dgalicia@amerem.com 
15. Mr. R. D. Garzon (Ruben)

Square D Co.

330 Weakley Rd.

Smyrna TN  37167

Phone:  (615) 459-8453

Fax:  (615) 459-

E-Mail: garzonr@squared.com 

16. Mr. K. I. Gray (Keith)

Pacific Breaker Systems

38 Executive Ct.

Napa, CA  94558

Phone: (707) 226-1144

Fax: (707) 226-1784
E-Mail: k.i.gray@ieee.org 

17. Mr. H. L. Hess (Harold)

Consultant 

18 Walnut Lane

Doylestown, PA  18901

Phone:  (215) 340-7547

Fax:  (215) 340-7546

E-Mail: HLHGATOR55@erols.com 


Mr. Luther Holloman

Dominion 

2400 Grayland Ave.

Richmond, VA  23220

Phone: 804 257-4640

Fax. 804 257-4675

E-mail: luther_holloman@dom.com 

18. Mr. Carlos Isaac

TXU Electric

P.O. Box 970

Fort Worth, TX  76101

Phone: 817 215-6370

Fax. 817 215-6961

E-Mail: cisaac1@txu.com
19. Mr. Robert JeanJean 

Electricity de France

1 Ave. Gen. de-Gaulle

92140 CLAMART           FRANCE

Phone:  33-1-47655836

Fax:  33-1-47655333

E-mail: robert.jeanjean@.edf.fr 

20. Mr. D. S. Johnson (Dave)

Alstom T&D

1 ALSTOM Way

Charleroi, PA  15022

Phone:  (724) 483-7813

Fax:  (724) 483-7896  

E-mail: dsj000@mindspring.com
21. Mr. Alan Kollar

First Energy Corp.

76 South Main Street

Akron, OH  44308

E-Mail:  kollara@firstenergycorp.com
22. Mr. S. R. Lambert (Steve)

Shawnee Power Consulting

4041 Frances Berkeley

P.O. Box 3123

Williamsburg, VA  23187-3123

Phone: 757-564-6858

Fax: 757-564-6853

E-Mail:  shawneesrl@aol.com 

23. 
Mr. Franco LoMonaco

CESI Testing Labs

Via Rubattino 54

20134 Milano         ITALY

Ph: +39 02 2125-5441

FAX: +39 02 2125-5481

E-mail: lomonaco@cesi.it 

24. Mr. Antonio Mannarino

Public Service Electric and Gas Co.

80 Park Plaza T14A

Newark, NJ   07102

Phone: (973) 430-7951

FAX: (973) 624-0926

E-mail: antonio.mannarino@pseg.com 

25. Mr. Neil McCord

Southern States

30 Georgia Ave

Hampton, GA  30228

Phone:  (770) 946-4562

Fax:  (770) 946-8106

E-Mailn.mccord@southernstatesllc.com 

26. Mr. Nigel P. McQuin

McQuin Electrical Power Consulting Inc.

1610 Basil Street

North Versailles, PA  15137-2603

Phone:  412-824-2165

Fax  928-222-8112

E-Mail:  N.P.McQuin@ieee.org 

27. Mr. Georges F. Montillet

Alstom

One AEG Place

Charleroi, PA 15022

Phone:  (724) 483-7380

Fax:  (724) 483-7771

E-Mail: georges.montillet@tde.alstom.com 

28. Mr. Yasin I. Musa

American Electric Power

825 Tech Center Drive

Gahanna, OH 43230-8250

Phone:  614-552-1732

Fax:  614-552-1645

E-Mail:  yimusa@aep.com 

29. 
Mr. Jeffrey Nelson

Tennessee Valley Authority

1101 Market St., MR4K

Chattanooga, TN 37402

Phone:  (423) 751-8275

Fax:  (423) 751-6238

E-Mail: jhnelson@tva.gov or jeffnelson@ieee.org 

30. Mr. H. C. Ross (Hugh)

Ross Engineering Corp.

540 Westchester Dr.

Campbell CA  95008

Phone:  (408) 377-4621

Fax:  (408) 377-5182

E-Mail: hughross@rossengineeringcorp.com 
31. Rod Sauls

Alabama Power CO

600 N. 18 St.

Birmingham, AL 35291

resauls@southernco.com
32. Mr. D. Sharma (Devki)

32 Meadowlark Cr.

Halifax. N.S Canada B3M 1R5

Phone:  (902) 443-2709

FAX: (902) 443 – 6512

E-Mail: devki.sharma@ieee.org
33.  Mr. H. M. Smith (Mel)

Siemens Power Transmission & Distribution

444 Highway 49 South

Richland, MS 39218

Phone:  (601) 932-9855

Fax:  (601) 932-9911

E-mail: mel.smith@siemens.com 

34. Mr. R. K. Smith (Kirk)

Eaton / Cutler-Hammer

200 Westinghouse Circle

Horseheads, NY 14845-2277

Phone:  (607) 796-3370

Fax:  (607) 796-3364

E-Mail:  kirklandsmith@eaton.com 

35. 
Mr. Alan D. Storms

Consultant

32 Anchorage Court

Bristol, RI  02809

Phone: (401) 253-9477

Fax: (401) 253-2736

E-Mail: a.d.storms@att.net 

36. Mr. T. J. Tobin (Tom)

S&C Electric Company

6601 Ridge Blvd.

Chicago IL  60626

Phone:  (773) 338-1000

Fax:  (773) 338-2594

E-Mail: ttobin@sandc.com 

37. Mr. C. L. Wagner (Chuck)

Consulting Engineer

4933 Simmons Circle

Export PA  15632

Phone:  (724) 327-2487

Fax:  (724) 327-2487

E-Mail: clwagner@nb.net
38. Mr. Jeff Williams

Duke Energy

P.O. Box 1006 – EC10Q

Charlotte, NC 28201-1006

jswilliams@ieee.org



39. Mr. Richard (Rich) York

ABB

Westmoreland Distribution Park East

100 Distribution Circle

Mount Pleasant, PA 15666

Phone: 724-696-1555

Fax. 724-696-1560

E-Mail:  rich.york@us.abb.com
40. Mr. Xi Zhu

GE – Hitachi HVB, Inc.

7250 McGinnis Ferry Road

Suwannee,  GA  30024

Phone: 770-495-1755 x180

Fax: 770-623-9214

E-Mail: xiz@hvbi.com
Total Members:  40 + 5 = 45

Total Member Attendance: 

(
******CORRESPONDING MEMBERS******

1. Mr. S. A. Boggs (Steven)

University of Connecticut

Inst. of Material Science

97 North Eagleville Rd.

Storrs, CT 06269-3136

Phone:  (203) 486-5298

Fax:  (203) 486-5916

2. Mr. D. R. Crawford (Doug)

Bureau of Reclamation

D-3413/ Box 25007

Denver CO 80225

Phone:  (303) 236-9959

3. 
Mr. G. N. Lester (George)

395 Oak St.

Westwood, MA  02090

Phone:  (617) 769-1429

4. Mr. E. Ruoss (Erich)

Bündtenstrasse 25

CH-5417  Untersiggenthal    SWITZERLAND

Phone:  41 56 288 28 82

Fax:  41 56 288 2007

5. Mr. B. F. Wirtz

16523 St. Anthony Lane

Cleveland, OH 44111-2913

Phone:  (216) 941-5997
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